

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(51)

CONTRACT ID : 06J084
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/16/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RANDOLPH BHO 1444 (51):ON TH 60 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 0.04
 MILES WEST OF ITS INTERSECTION WITH VT ROUTE 14 AND
 EXTENDING EASTERLY FOR 159.88 FEET.

TOWN(S) : RANDOLPH
 COUNTY : ORANGE
 DISTRICT : D04

REHABILITATION OF THE KINGSBURY COVERED BRIDGE CONSISTS OF
 REPLACING THE DETERIORATED BRIDGE MEMBERS, INSTALLATION OF
 NEW SIDING, NEW UPPER LATERAL BRACING, NEW DECK,
 SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS AND INSTALLATION OF NEW APPROACH
 RAILING.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	\$ 307,167.55	100.0000%
2	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 319,352.85	103.9670%
3	980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC	\$ 347,640.00	113.1760%
4	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 438,392.00	142.7208%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC.	(2) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	(3) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC			
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	11785.00000	11785.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	160.000 CY	23.50000	3760.00	22.35000	3576.00	42.00000	6720.00
0015 301.25 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE	80.000 CY	46.50000	3720.00	43.55000	3484.00	36.00000	2880.00
0020 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	70.000 CY	52.00000	3640.00	48.55000	3398.50	46.00000	3220.00
0025 402.12 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	40.000 TON	30.00000	1200.00	32.55000	1302.00	62.00000	2480.00
0030 502.10 SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE	LUMP	58427.00000	58427.00	18925.00000	18925.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0035 506.75 STRUCTURAL STEEL	LUMP	2562.00000	2562.00	4890.00000	4890.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0040 522.20 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	4.050 MFBM	7221.00000	29245.05	16000.00000	64800.00	7900.00000	31995.00

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(51)

CONTRACT ID : 06J084

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC.		(2) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(3) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	3.300 MFBM	5485.00000	18100.50	7650.00000	25245.00	8100.00000	26730.00
0050 522.30 NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED	2.200 MFBM	4240.00000	9328.00	4050.00000	8910.00	5600.00000	12320.00
0055 524.20 JOINT SEALER, POLYURETHANE	1.000 GAL	350.00000	350.00	1215.00000	1215.00	750.00000	750.00
0060 524.21 JOINT SEALER, POLYURETHANE	50.000 LF	42.00000	2100.00	135.00000	6750.00	60.00000	3000.00
0065 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	40877.00000	40877.00	17300.00000	17300.00	18900.00000	18900.00
0070 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	5.000 HR	175.00000	875.00	150.00000	750.00	70.00000	350.00
0075 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	50.000 LF	9.50000	475.00	6.90000	345.00	25.00000	1250.00
0080 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	50.000 LF	14.00000	700.00	70.25000	3512.50	60.00000	3000.00
0085 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	5822.00000	5822.00	14330.00000	14330.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0090 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0095 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	29000.00000	29000.00	14320.00000	14320.00	79000.00000	79000.00
0100 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	4658.00000	4658.00	5070.00000	5070.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0105 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	110.000 SY	8.00000	880.00	13.15000	1446.50	12.00000	1320.00
0110 651.15 SEED	10.000 LB	8.00000	80.00	8.00000	80.00	15.00000	150.00
0115 651.18 FERTILIZER	50.000 LB	3.00000	150.00	1.35000	67.50	10.00000	500.00
0120 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	700.00000	700.00	937.50000	937.50	500.00000	500.00
0125 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	175.00000	175.00	2315.00000	2315.00	700.00000	700.00
0130 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	70.00000	700.00	137.00000	1370.00	75.00000	750.00
0135 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	4650.00000	4650.00	3002.50000	3002.50	4000.00000	4000.00
0140 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	65.000 HR	52.00000	3380.00	78.00000	5070.00	25.00000	1625.00
0145 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(51)

CONTRACT ID : 06J084

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC.		(2) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(3) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	50.000 SY	12.00000	600.00	17.00000	850.00	14.00000	700.00
0155 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	10.000 CY	58.00000	580.00	115.00000	1150.00	200.00000	2000.00
0160 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	400.000 LF	3.50000	1400.00	3.25000	1300.00	3.00000	1200.00
0165 660.10 TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3185.00000	3185.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0170 660.20 TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	4645.00000	4645.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0175 660.30 TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE/FUNGICIDE	LUMP	6200.00000	6200.00	3245.00000	3245.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0180 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	35.000 SF	17.50000	612.50	18.35000	642.25	30.00000	1050.00
0185 675.301 FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST	67.500 LF	9.00000	607.50	9.60000	648.00	20.00000	1350.00
0190 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, COVERED)	4.000 EACH	1557.00000	6228.00	637.15000	2548.60	900.00000	3600.00
0195 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (WOOD EPOXY REPAIRS)	15.000 EACH	145.00000	2175.00	215.00000	3225.00	100.00000	1500.00
0200 900.625 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE STAINING AND SEALING)	7.000 GAL	150.00000	1050.00	336.00000	2352.00	300.00000	2100.00
0205 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL, PAINTED)	200.000 LF	169.00000	33800.00	174.15000	34830.00	150.00000	30000.00
0210 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE SECTION TOTALS	LUMP	7860.00000	7860.00	31535.00000	31535.00	32000.00000	32000.00
		\$	307,167.55	\$	319,352.85	\$	347,640.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	307,167.55	\$	319,352.85	\$	347,640.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	307,167.55	\$	319,352.85	\$	347,640.00

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(51)

CONTRACT ID : 06J084

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 120029650910		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00			
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS							
0010 203.15	160.000	CY	18.00000	2880.00			
COMMON EXCAVATION							
0015 301.25	80.000	CY	36.00000	2880.00			
SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE							
0020 401.10	70.000	CY	36.00000	2520.00			
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE							
0025 402.12	40.000	TON	26.00000	1040.00			
AGGREGATE SHOULDERS							
0030 502.10		LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00			
SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE							
0035 506.75		LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00			
STRUCTURAL STEEL							
0040 522.20	4.050	MFBM	21500.00000	87075.00			
STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED							
0045 522.25	3.300	MFBM	9090.00000	29997.00			
STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED							
0050 522.30	2.200	MFBM	5500.00000	12100.00			
NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED							
0055 524.20	1.000	GAL	350.00000	350.00			
JOINT SEALER, POLYURETHANE							
0060 524.21	50.000	LF	31.00000	1550.00			
JOINT SEALER, POLYURETHANE							
0065 529.20	1.000	EACH	20000.00000	20000.00			
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE							
0070 608.25	5.000	HR	150.00000	750.00			
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I							
0075 620.55	50.000	LF	11.00000	550.00			
REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE							
0080 621.90	50.000	LF	50.00000	2500.00			
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER							
0085 631.10		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00			
FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS							
0090 631.25	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00			
FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)							
0095 635.11		LUMP	37000.00000	37000.00			
MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION							

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(51)

CONTRACT ID : 06J084

		(4) 120029650910		()		()		
		ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	3300.00000	3300.00				
0105 649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	110.000 SY	8.00000	880.00				
0110 651.15	SEED	10.000 LB	10.00000	100.00				
0115 651.18	FERTILIZER	50.000 LB	3.00000	150.00				
0120 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	600.00000	600.00				
0125 651.25	HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	500.00000	500.00				
0130 651.35	TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00				
0135 652.10	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00				
0140 652.20	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	65.000 HR	65.00000	4225.00				
0145 652.30	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	2000.00000	2000.00				
0150 653.20	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	50.000 SY	8.00000	400.00				
0155 653.25	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	10.000 CY	46.00000	460.00				
0160 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	400.000 LF	4.50000	1800.00				
0165 660.10	TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00				
0170 660.20	TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT	LUMP	7700.00000	7700.00				
0175 660.30	TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE/FUNGICIDE	LUMP	5300.00000	5300.00				
0180 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	35.000 SF	15.00000	525.00				
0185 675.301	FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST	67.500 LF	12.00000	810.00				
0190 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, COVERED)	4.000 EACH	700.00000	2800.00				
0195 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (WOOD EPOXY REPAIRS)	15.000 EACH	190.00000	2850.00				

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(51)

CONTRACT ID : 06J084

		(4) 120029650910		()		()		
		ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 900.625	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE STAINING AND SEALING)	7.000 GAL	400.00000	2800.00				
0205 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL, PAINTED)	200.000 LF	165.00000	33000.00				
0210 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE)	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	438,392.00	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	438,392.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	438,392.00	\$	0.00	\$	